
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



,th 
\" 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 
10 
11 

12 

13 

14 

TRANSPORTATION 

L.D. 1557 

(Filing No. H-4Lf1) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction ofthe Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

125TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1143, L.D. 1557, Bill, "An Act To 
Raise the Speed Limit on Interstate 95 between the City of Old Town and the Town of 
Houlton" 

Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment incorporates a fiscal note. 

Page 1 - 12SLR2122(02)-1 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



• 
Approved: OS/29/11 ;flv.a~ 

125th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1557 LR 2122(02) 

An Act To Raise the Speed Limit on Interstate 95 between the City of Old Town and the Town of 
Houlton 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment A" 
Committee: Transportation 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

Projections 
FY 2011-12 FY 2012-13 FY20U-14 

$68,563 $97,949 $97,9149 

I 

Revenue I 
General Fund ($68,563) ($97,949) ($97,9f9) 

Other Special Revenue Funds ($10,121) ($14,456) ($14,4r6) 

Projections 
FY 2014-15 

$97,949 

($97,949) 
($14,456) 

~~~~ i 
The General Fund revenue loss resulting from a decrease in the number of speeding tickets issued s estimated to be 
$68,563 in fiscal year 2011-12 and $97,949 in fiscal year 2012- 13. In addition, there will be a red I ction in Other 
Special Revenue Funds revenue from a reduction in related surcharges and fees. Additional costs ~o the Department 
of Transportation associated with new speed limit signs on that portion ofInterstate 95 referenced in the bill can be 
absorbed with existing staff and within existing budgeted resources. 

LR2122(02) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 


