MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1						
	1	L.D. 1557				
	2	Date: 6 [1] (Filing No. H-447)				
	3	TRANSPORTATION				
	4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.				
	5	STATE OF MAINE				
	6.	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES				
•	7	125TH LEGISLATURE				
	8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
		COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1143, L.D. 1557, Bill, "An Act To				
	9					
	10	Raise the Speed Limit on Interstate 95 between the City of Old Town and the Town of				
	11	Houlton"				
,	12	Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note.				
1	13	SUMMARY				
	14	This amendment incorporates a fiscal note.				

Page 1 - 125LR2122(02)-1



125th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1557

LR 2122(02)

An Act To Raise the Speed Limit on Interstate 95 between the City of Old Town and the Town of Houlton

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment

Committee: Transportation Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2011-12	FY 2012-13	Projections FY 2013-14	Projections FY 2014-15
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	\$68,563	\$97,949	\$97,949	\$97,949
Revenue			: 1	
General Fund	(\$68,563)	(\$97,949)	(\$97,949)	(\$97,949)
Other Special Revenue Funds	(\$10,121)	(\$14,456)	(\$14,456)	(\$14,456)

Fiscal Detail and Notes

The General Fund revenue loss resulting from a decrease in the number of speeding tickets issued is estimated to be \$68,563 in fiscal year 2011-12 and \$97,949 in fiscal year 2012-13. In addition, there will be a reduction in Other Special Revenue Funds revenue from a reduction in related surcharges and fees. Additional costs to the Department of Transportation associated with new speed limit signs on that portion of Interstate 95 referenced in the bill can be absorbed with existing staff and within existing budgeted resources.